

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc. Appeal Case NO. 36 of 2025

(CNR No. WBMD01-008279-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 02 Dated 13.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

It appears from the case record that the limitation petition filed by the appellant was not supported with an affidavit.

Today the appellant filed the affidavit in support of the said limitation petition.

Let the affidavit be kept with the case record.

Appellant also files requisites along with process fees of Rs. 2/-.

Dealing assistant is directed to check and issue the same.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 22.01.2026 for receipt of SR/AD upon the respondent.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.