

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal Case NO. 36 of 2025

(CNR No. WBMD01-008275-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty  
District Judge, Murshidabad  
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 03 Dated 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD upon the respondent.

SR of notice upon the respondent has received with proper service.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondent appears in this case by filing vokalatnama and also files a time petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 20.02.2026 for filing w/o by the respondent in respect of limitation petition if any and hearing on the point of maintainability.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.