

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal No.36 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.05 dated 21.02.2026

Record is put up today by a petition filed on behalf of appellant.

Appellant files another petition praying for call for the record for not pressing the appeal. Copy not served.

To 13.03.2026 for hearing the petition dated 21.02.2026 and filing WO if any by the Respondent.

Appellant is directed to serve the copy of petition dated 21.02.2026 to the Respondent in the mean time.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.