

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal No.36 of 2025

**Present: Karim-Ur-Reza,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00812.**

Order No.06 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 21.02.2026 and filing WO if any by the Respondent.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of respondent is present by filing hazira.

Appellant is absent without taking any steps.

Hence appellant is directed to show cause by 30.03.2026 as to why the petition dated 21.02.2026 shall not be rejected.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).