

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc. Appeal Case No. 36 of 2025
(CNR: WBMD01-008275-2025)

Present: Smt. Sulagna Dastidar(Chattoraj),
District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)
JO Code: WB00707.

Order No. 07 Dated 30.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Ld. Secretary Berhampore Bar Association and some other Ld. Members of Berhampore, Bar Association in Ejlash submitted that in view of resolution dated 30.03.2026 of Law clerk's Association on account of death of one member; they are not in a position to take part in today's court proceedings.

Furthermore no steps have been taken by the parties.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

Accordingly, today's proceeding is adjourned.

To 03.06.2026 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd. (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad. (i/c)