

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc Appeal No. 36 of 2025
(CNR No. WBMD01-008275-2025)

Present: Sri Jai Prakash Singh
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB WB00860

Order No. 08 Dated 03.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

P.O. is on leave. I am in charge.

Both parties file haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files a verified petition showing cause on the ground stated therein.

Cause shown in the petition is more or less satisfactory and the same be **accepted**.

Fix 17.07.2026 for hearing the petition dated 21.02.2026 filed by the appellant.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)